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RFP NUMBER RFR/TFM/2024 DIVISION IDD 

PURPOSE OF MEETING 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION - ESTABLISH A FRAMEWORK OF SPECIALIZED TOTAL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FIRMS FOR A 
PERIOD OF 5 YEARS, WITH AN OPTION OF EXTENDING FOR FURTHER 1 YEAR AFTER EXPIRY OF 
THE INITIAL PROJECT PERIOD. 

DATE 27 May 2024 

VENUE Online: Microsoft Teams  TIME 11h00 

  

 Name Company Email Address Contact Number Signature  

1.  Manoko Bambo, Manyeleti Consulting,  bambom@manyeleti.co.za 078 854 2134  

2.  Michael Masanga Sakhiwo Infrastructure solutions     michael@sakhiwo.com   

3.  Sebenzile Jali Thuso Incorporated info@thusoinc.co.za  082 551 4469,  

4.  Zintle Nwabeze  Encha Property Services.   ZintleN@enchaprops.co.za 066 3083 287 /  
 012 362 3261 

 
 

5.  Sydney Kok Phumelele Consulting Engineers_  sydney@phumelelece.co.za 0715355441  

6.  Vusani Ramagoma  VHARANANI 
PROPERTIES(PTY)LTD 

VUSANI@VHARANANI.COM 
 

0116561418 
 

 

7.  Thokozile Maila Temi Construction (Pty) Ltd tenders@temi.co.za 0116823862/ 
0662336850 

 

8.  Petrus Manyikane Limgroup Consulting Services  info@limgroup.co.za   064 509 4551  

9.  Dan mokone COFFY CONSTRUCTION AND FM 
SOLUTIONS.  

 0764521920  
 

10.  Qinisile Ndlovu Benymax Hub Office@benymax.co.za 011 205 0362  

11.  Tseliso Pitikoe, Robedi Group Tseliso.pitikoe@robedigroup.co.za 0824472646  

12.  Vusani Ramagoma DMFT PROPERTY 
DEVELOPERS(PTY)LTD 

JOHN@DMFT.CO.ZA 0116561418 
 

13.  Phindile Sithole MANI THUMNUC JV phindile.sithole@mani-industries.com 011 516 0286  
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14.  Kondi Gangashe  Dzata Properties (PTY)Ltd,  gudani@dzataproperties.co.za    011 318 2005  

15.  Linge Sipunzi, BDSCM Holdings (PTY) Ltd linge@bdscm.co.za  0827371822  

16.  Basetsana Malinga PEM Consulting Engineering info@pemahapa.com 082 387 1221  

17.  Mr LG Lithole Mbiti Business Enterprise Info@mbitiholdings.co.za  083 453 5525  

18.  Vuyi Hlabangane  Indigo Kulani Group, tenders@indigo-group.co.za    

19.  Dylan Kotze  GDM Group Dylank@gdmgroup.co.za 081 762 9435  

20.  Johan de Jager  The AIH Group.  johan@autoih.co.za  079 897 5214  

21.  Sabatha Molefe JM CRES (Pty) Ltd  sabatam@jmcres.co.za  012 941-9340 
/0710320248 

 

22.  Londiwe Mnyandu SAKHIWO INFRASTRUCTURE 
SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD 

mail@sakhiwo.com 
londiwe@sakhiwo.com  

0123462749 
 

23.  Thabo Mpofu Tsalach Engineering Facilities 
Management  

Tsalach.eng@gmail.om  
 

24.  Vuyi Hlabangan Indigo Kulani Group (Pty) Ltd tenders@indigo-group.co.za 081 820 6517  

25.  MARY GENE 
MANTHATA-SETATI 

REATHA ACQUISITION AND 
MANAGEMENT PTY.LTD  

mary@reatha.co.za   
 

26.  Khethelo Gama Siza Architects and Project Managers  . tenders@sizastudio.co.za 031 205 0499  

27.  Siphesihle SSG FACILITIES  siphesihlem@ssgsa.co.za 011 518 3700  

28.  Chantale von 
Schlichting 

CSG Group  chantalevs@csggroup.co.za 012 361 0515 
 

29.  Bulela Saliwa  FullServe Services (Pty)  Tenders@fullserve.co.za 011 568 4530  

30.  Jaquelize Nielson Broll Property Group (Pty) Ltd jnielson2@broll.com tenders@broll.com 011 441 4115  

31.  Glynicia Buckland  Servest (Pty) Ltd                                                                                                                                    GlyniciaB@servest.co.za                                                                                                     067 401 7206  

32.  Zezetu Ndima AFMS Group (Pty) Ltd bids@fm-solutions.co.za  021 528 8980  

33.  S. Nxumalo 
 

MSSB Consultants Proprietary Limited : admin@mssbconsultants.co.za (+27) 12 809 1634 
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34.  Phuti Molokomme Growth Edge Construction Group,   phutim@ge-cg.co.za 079 700 7472  

35.  JAY OSHEA PTY 
LTD 

COMPANY NAME: RSCM PTY  sihlecelimpilo@gmail.com  076 761 8953 
 

36.  Dan Mokone COFFY CONS AND FM SOLUTIONS;  mokone@coffycons.co.za  0764521920  

37.  Mpho Mathube Rothe Group (Pty) Ltd 
 

info@rothe.co.za  065 885 2035 
 

38.  Grant 
 

GMZ Group gmabuza@gmzgroup.co.za  :0722550693 
 

39.  Faiyaz Ally COEGA DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION    

faiyaz.ally@coega.co.za +27834172764 
 

40.  Jason Makawala Jumo Trading JV  jason@jumo.co.za 0732923881  

41.  Matime Nchabeleng  M4 Strategy and Consulting.  Matime@maishamed.com  082 906 0852  

42.  Morongwa Mahapa, PEM Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd, info@pemahapa.com 0725511694  

43.  Dumisani Mtsweni Servicore JV mtswenid@ndarhana.co.za  076 812 1913  

44.  Yolokazi Mfuto Thaeli Projects  mfutoyolokazi@gmail.com  078 854 4356  

45.  SIhle Celimpilo 
Ximba 

 RSCM PTY LTD sihlecelimpilo@gmail.com            076 761 8953 
 

46.  THEKWANE Thekwane Holdings CC tenders@thekwaneholdings.com  010597727/ 
 0762857443 

 

47.  Jacob Molefe JM Corporate Real Estate Solutions Jacobm@Jmcres.co.za  078 097 9712  

48.  Lydia Msinyari Dynamic Power engineering (Pty) Ltd  Lydia@dpe.co.za 011 869 3607  

49.  thando Jorud Solutions JV    matome@jorudsolutions.co.za 0827815071  

50.  Bokamoso Malahlela LKB Engineering lawrenceb@lkbengineering.com / 
bokamoso@lkbengineering.com 

011 805 1284/0867 / 
071 868 7544 

 
 

51.  Vusi Dlepu Modipadi Nokaneng proleb@gmail.com  082 041 200  

52.  Dylan Kotze GDM Group Dylank@gdmgroup.co.za 081 762 9435  
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53.  Abel Mohubedu TAC JV Ultrasolo.  tacgroupcc@gmail.com  0606153522  

54.  Thulani Mokoena Bakoena Cooling Systems csthabs@gmail.com  0711034978  

55.   Xono Civil Enterprises CC     tsmase@gmail.com 081 580 558  

56.  Kgalalelo Landane  DBI Construction (Pty) 
Ltd                                                              

kgalalelo@biconstruction.co.za       0126650289 
 

57.  Tsebo /JM Cres Natacia Lazarus  nlazarus@tsebo.com  0769200272 
 

58.  Vinay Singh Tsebo Facilities Solutions vinays@tsebo.com  0820418330  

59.  Dumisani Mtsweni Servicore JV  mtswenid@ndarhana.co.za  076 812 1913  

60.  Ngoni Chipendo Lyssius Architecture    jhb@lyssiusarchitecture.com 010 211 9628,  
078 092 9913 

 

61.  Sihle Twala  Projectstrat  info@projectstrats.co.za 0632363903  

62.  Donald Masegela Mintirho Business Enterprise mintirho@mintirhobe.co.za  084 500 0507  

63.  Angela Tembe Assured Matrix (Pty) Ltd. mogashoakagiso3@gmail.com  072 592 8802  

64.   Maria  Fubu Africa (pty)Ltd info@fubuafrica.co.za  0723355059  

65.  Cikizwa Nondela  Company Name: Bothomark Group (Pty) 
Ltd 

info@bothomark.co.za  082 6626634 
 

66.  Spha Madida  Latroforce.  spha@latroforce.co.za 084 337 5917  

67.  John Mokatle 
Mokowe 

 KKL IT SOLUTIONS AND PROJECTS 
(PTY) LTD 

lkoloti@icloud.com / 
info@kklsolutions.co.za 

010 023 4183 
 

68.  ,Provia mokgehle :MAGOSHI CONSULTANCY  sebo@balemigroup.com 0711099369  

69.  Enele 
Zwane                        

RSZ Engineers and Project Managers      info@rszengineers.co.za  011 403 5126 
 

70.  Vusani Ramagoma 
 

DMFT PROPERTY 
DEVELOPERS(PTY)LTD 

JOHN@DMFT.CO.ZA  0116561418 
 

 

71.  Lindelani Zwanda Engineering Services and 
Industrial Suppliers CC, 

Admin@zwanda-engineering.co.za  063 657 1935 
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72.  Musiwalo Mabilu Khonadzeo Management Services.    Musiwalo@khonadzeo.co.za         0723727637  

73.  Tshepo Se oketsa ErisMasingita JV  tseoketsa@erismasingita.co.za 0100109257  

74.  :relebogile Hometown Glory Trading karabo@hometownglory.co.za  079443311/ 
0110695775 

 

75.  Refilwe Phatlhane  Dikapi Cleaning Services info@dikapi.co.za  078 609 5050 
 

76.  Nobu Mhlanga Leeanka Cost and Construction 
Consultants                                                   

tm@leeanka.co.za                                  084 619 7249                                                 
 

77.  Reinette Slabbert Reinette Slabbert. Independant 
Consultant.  

reinetteslabbert04@gmail.com   083 700 5809 
 

78.  Arnold Njanji   Dignity Supply and Projects (Pty) Ltd     ericbill@icloud.com   011 907 8974    

79.  Nomsa  Singabenguni Consulting Solutions (Pty) 
Ltd 

Nomsa2012@me.com   0835007243 
 

80.  Tony Muponi Property Management Cc info@muponiproperty.co.za / 
tsakani@muponiproperty.co.za 

010 023 2907 / 
0799411033 

 

81.  Thato TPM Properties (Pty) Ltd  thato@tpmproperties.co.za  0824374212  

82.  Thulani Mokoena BAKOENA COOLING SYSTEMS:  csthabs@gmail.com  0711034978  

83.  Kulani Mabuza  INNOVATION NEXIS kulani.m@innonexis.tech  076 323 1683  

84.  Bianca van der Linde Korone Engineers CC info@koroneng.co.za  011 054 2500  

85.  Sydney SMC Construction and Buildin smc.construction@hotmail.com  079 255 0523  

86.  Lorraine Tharaga LOFHATS PTY LTD lorraine@lofhats.co.za  0818163259  

87.  Mudzi Marageni Brunel Engineering info@brunel -industries.co.za  010 312 6123   

88.  Measure Maringa PK Financial Consultants cc                          mkubheka@pkgroup1.co.za             079 415 8273         

89.  Winile Mkhabela Black Jills Engineers (Pty)Ltd  tshepo@blackjills.co.za  
winile@blackjills.co.za  

011 312 8302 
 

90.  Natalia Ndaba-
Mafumo 

 

Nolum Legacies 
 

nolumlegacies@gmail.com  
 

0133120237 
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91.  Thandi TT TRADING AND PROJECTS JV    thabang@ttandtrading.co.za 082 780 8154  

92.  Babongile Ncube  MMK SERVICES (PTY) LTD                          hzulu@pkgroup1.com                     0735765147 
0119078974 

                           
 

93.  Tumelo Mphulwane Dingatana supplies and services  dingatana@yahoo.com  
 

083 857 1858 
 

94.  Katlego Motlhala 
 

NMMK Trading and Projects JV  
 

carlo375.m2@gmail.com   
 

95.  Moeketsi Khoete Kemotso Business Solutions  moeketsi@kemotso.co.za  
  

+27711758839 
 

96.  Langelihle Malaza Ntandoyami Trading 88cc.  ntandoyamitrading88@gmail.com  0715108786  

97.   
Noluthando 
Ngubane 

Thumncu (Pty) LtD admin@thumncu.co.za   011 466 0114 

 

98.  Tsiko murida Denzhelashu Trading and Projects.  Info@denzhelashu.co.za  078 086 1503  

99.  Morwesi Re A Letamisa Projects and Trading  
 

morwesi.more@gmail.com  0769503471 
 

 

100.  Nathi Shongwe   
NGS CONSTRUCTION AND 

PROJECTS  
 

info@ngsprojects.co.za  072 944 1529 / 
0114214284 

 

101.   Fiona 
Madisha 

Leswao Facilities Management bethuel@lebelo.co.za  071 493 7988 
 

102.  Sandy Mahafha TotalServe Facilities Management info@totalserve.co.za   
finance@totalserve.co.za 

011 480 8550/ 
031 827 0982 

 

103.  Carlo Valotype NMMK JV 
 

carlo375.m2@gmail.com  0790735242 / 
 012 065 0872 

 

104.  Dumisane Ntuli STE Projects (Pty) Ltd  info@sphandile.co.za  0721884792  

105.  Kcf marivate Luphuyane Logistics and projects cc tenders@luphuyane.co.za / 
info@luphuyane.co.za ; 

076 092 5919 
 

106.  Kevin marivate Magicita projects 
 

km@magicita.co.za ; 0664537618 
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107.  Terrens Mokono.     Taroworx (Pty) Ltd_  terrens@taroworx.co.za , 
portia@taroworx.co.za  

 
 

108.  Thato Mogotlane TPM Properties (Pty) Ltd  thato@tpmproperties.co.za;  0824374212  

109.  Obakeng Kgopa Fubu Africa (PTY)LTD  info@fubuafrica.co,za   ; 0723355059/ 
0108227337 

 
 

110.  Thabo Teffo FFO Holding (PTY) LTD thaboteffo@ffoholdings.co.za ; 078 537 0222 
 

111.  Osmund Teffo Buildfussion (PTY) LTD  info@buildfussion.co.za; 078 537 0222  

112.  Chris  MCM total construction and engineering 
management 

mcm@totalconcepts.co.za;  0645256944 
 

113.  Zanele Sibiya Wheel steel  info@wheelsteel.co.za ; 0645303738  

114.  MBUSO KUBHEKA PK FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS  MKHUBHEKA@PKGRROUP1.CO.ZA; 0119078974  

115.  Siko Maphutha, Maphutha Business Enterprise, ,  Sikomaphutha @gmail.com;  0835091929  

116.  , Mando Mokone  Big O Engineering, mando@bigoeng.co.za ; 012 661 1314 / 
 061 410 7156 

 
 

117.  Tsakani Mpofu Muponi Property Management Cc info@muponiproperty.co.za  / 

tsakani@muponiproperty.co.za  

010 023 2907 / 
0799411033 

 

118.  Katishi Meela,. Gaborena Construction and Project 
Services 

gaborenaprojects@gmail.com ;  
admin@gaborena.co.za ; 

 
 

119.  Rebaona Temba Siyathembana  and Seven Connexions  rebaona@siyathembana.com: 081 532 6464  

120.  Khaya Makinana FM/SCM Partner  khaya@kusini.co.za; 082 853 8517  

121.  Chris  Morwalogix.:  morwalogixpty@gmail.com;  0716458512  

122.  Nomsa Mlotshwa Singabenguni Consulting Solutions (Pty) 
Ltd 

 

Nomsa2012@me.com ; 0835007243 
 

123.  Sthembiso Sthe and nkanyiso security and 
construction 

stheandnkanyiso@gmail.com ; 076 156 0562 
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________________________    ____________________________             _________________________ 
Simon Ludik       Zipho Moselakgomo     Silumko Khambi 
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